Longitude: 94° 30’ W to 97° 40’ W 

Camp Location(s) 

Amaruq (IVR) Camp: Latitude: 65° 24’ 14” N Longitude: 96° 40’ 50” W  

AMENDMENT No. 3 

The Licence, (Page 1), shall be amended to indicate the following: 

Quantity of Water Use 
Not to Exceed: TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY NINE (299) CUBIC 

METRES PER DAY 

PART A: SCOPE, DEFINITIONS AND ENFORCEMENT 

Amend 
1. Scope 

This Licence allows for the use of water and the disposal of waste for a Mining 
undertaking classified as per Schedule I of the Regulations at the Meadowbank

[...]

The Licensee shall obtain all domestic freshwater for the Amaruq (IVR) Camp from a 
local lake as outlined in the application.  Drill water shall be obtained from local water 
source(s), proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the application.  The volume of 
water for the purposes of this Licence shall not exceed two hundred and ninety-nine (299) 
cubic metres per day. 

PART D: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WASTE DISPOSAL 

Insert 
Item 15 

All Effluent discharged from bermed fuel containment facilities at Monitoring Program 
Station MEA-3, shall not exceed the following Effluent quality limits: